

Directorate Elementary Education, Haryana. मौलिक शिक्षा निदेशालय हरियाणा



OFFICE OF DIRECTOR GENERAL ELEMENTARY EDUCATION HARYANA PANCHKULA

Order No.05/17-2024 TGT Pro(2)

DATED, PANCHKULA, THE 14.06.2024

Smt. Kusum [1001834], JBT, GMSPS Amin(14755), District Kurukshetra was earlier promoted to the post of TGT Sanskrit vide Directorate Order No. 05/17-2024 TGT Pro(2) dated 22.05.2024 is hereby adjusted temporarily in the schools mentioned against her name with immediate effect:-

Sr. No.	Name of Teacher and designation, earlier posted as a JBT.	Station allotted after promotion
1.	Kusum (1001834), TGT Sanskrit, GMSPS Amin(14755) Kurukshetra	GMS Bir Amin(2345) Thanesar, District Kurukshetra

Note:- She will take part in next transfer drive for permanent station.

Kamal Preet Kaur Additional Director Administration O/o Director General Elementary Education Haryana, Panchkula

Endst. No.05/17-2024 TGT Pro(2)

Dated, Panchkula, The 19.06.2024

A copy is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:-

- 1. District Elementary Education Officer, Kurukshetra
- 2. Head of the institutions concerned.
- 3. Official Concerned.

Joint Director, IT Cell (HQ)

Deputy Superintendent TGT Promotion For Director General Elementary Education

o∕µ∟Haryana, Panchkula



GOVERNMENT OF HARYANA / हरियाणा सरकार

Directorate Elementary Education मौलिक शिक्षा निदेशालय

शिक्षा, संस्कृति एवं विकास Education, Culture and Development School Education, Haryana विद्यालय शिक्षा, हरियाणा समसी मा ज्योतिकाय

Lead me from Darkness to Light

E-mail: eduprimaryhry@gmail.com - Site: www.harprathmik.gov.in

Order No. 5/80-2023 D&L (1)

Dated Panchkula, the 07.06.2024

Sh. Ramphal (037161), ESHM, Government Middle School Kalupur (7182), District Sonepat is hereby transferred/adjusted at Government Middle School Ganaur (3525), District Sonepat on Administrative ground against vacancy with immediate effect.

Note:-lle is directed to participate compulsory in next online transfer drive.

> Kamal Preet Kaur Additional Director (Admn.), Directorate of Elementary Education, Haryana, Panchkula

Endst. No. Even

Dated Panchkula, the 07-06.24

A copy is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:-

Regd.

- 1. Accountant General (A&E) Haryana, Chandigarh.
- 2. District Elementary Education Officer, Sonepat with a direction to relieve above said teacher and direct him to join new place of posting with immediate effect.
- 3. Sh. Ramphal (037161), ESHM, GMS Kalupur (7182), Distt. Sonepat.
- 4. Principal/Headmaster, GMS Ganaur (3525), District Sonepat.
- 5. ESHM Branch for further necessary action.

6, I.T. (HQ).

Administrative Office for Director General Elementary Education, Haryana, Panchkula



